507063673 01/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7110510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WIJIT BANLUNARA	01/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINEED TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO. 35/163 MOO 16, BANG KAEO SUB-DISTRICT, BANG PHLI DISTRICT	
City:	SAMUT PRAKAN	
State/Country:	THAILAND	
Postal Code:	10540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17625813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127046000

Email: ipservicesnyc@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	260777.000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN T. MALESIC	
SIGNATURE: /Kevin T. Malesic/		
DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2022		

Total Attachments: 4

source=260777_000002_Assignment_Executed_Banlunara#page1.tif source=260777_000002_Assignment_Executed_Banlunara#page2.tif source=260777_000002_Assignment_Executed_Banlunara#page3.tif source=260777_000002_Assignment_Executed_Banlunara#page4.tif

507063673 PATENT REEL: 058589 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Wijit BANLUNARA** (hereinafter "Assignor"), am an inventor of a certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth and disclosed in the patent application(s) listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto (hereinafter the "Invention");

WHEREAS, Mineed Technology Company Limited, having an address of No. 35/163 Moo 16, Bang Kaeo Sub-District, Bang Phli District, Samut Prakan, 10540 THAILAND (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, at least as of the execution date of the Assignment, the parties agree as follows.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention as set forth in the scheduled application(s), including any applications which claim priority to the scheduled application(s), any application(s) to which the scheduled application(s) claim priority, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns all rights to claim priority from the Invention and scheduled application(s); all causes of action and remedies related to the Invention and scheduled application(s) (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Invention and scheduled application(s).

Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Assignment. Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making the application for or obtaining original patents or applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, for said Invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

Attorney Docket No.: 260777.000002 PATENT

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the country, application number, filing date and/or title, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other patent office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned requests that any patents that may be issued for said Invention be issued to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as an owner of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

Date: _	6 Jan 202	2. A	Assignor:	Wijit BANLUNARA
		ACKNOY	<u>WLEDGME</u>	<u>NT</u>
	IN WITNESS V 6∄an,2		e individual	has executed this Assignment as of
WITNE	SS:			
Dated:	6 Jan 2	822	Name: Address:	Omicha Sakufanchau Omicha Sakufanishau 154794 Sos Rof Utol III Pal Utol Pal Seen Shep , Mih Deni Dänghok 18310 Theiland
Dated:	6 Jan 2	?? Z 	Name:	Mannaya Monndya Chalemman 3713 Soitumbsuk NotandriniiRax Dush Bandak 10300 Theidaw

Attorney Docket No.: 260777.000002 PATENT

Agreed a	nd accepted:	Mineed Technology Company Limited
Date:	6 Jan 2022	Assignee: <u>Liteum Sanamenangial Toerant Patiena</u> By: Totium Sanamenangsikul Toerant Patiena Title: Operator
<u> </u>	WITNESS WHEREOF, U	he above individual has executed this Assignment as of
WITNES	S:	
Dated:	b Jan 2022	By: Comple Scholericks Name: Omniche Scholeriche! Address: 184/24 St. Rat 1844 16 Bat 1944 Bd. Seen Step., Din Beri, Songlieb 19110 Devised
Dated:	6 Tqn 2022.	By:

PATENT

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
TH	1901004256	July 10, 2019	A DISSOLVABLE MICRONEEDLE
WO	PCT/TH2019/000031	August 20, 2019	A DISSOLVABLE MICRONEEDLE